

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Civil) No(s).14754/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2010 in RP No. 342/2010  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

JITENDRA YADAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSAL PROPERTIES AND INDUSTRIES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report )

Date: 03/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Kuamr Sangwan, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 is allowed.

The SLP is restored to its original number subject to  
the payment of cost of Rs. 500/-. The cost of Rs. 500/-  
shall be made in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee  
within three days from today.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master